

Cambridge Road Water Main Renewal

April 2023 Construction Start

About this project

The Cambridge Road Water Main Renewal is part of our commitment to delivering improved infrastructure and quality drinking water to the community of Bellerive.

This project will start mid-April 2023 and run for approximately 12 weeks.

We are replacing 572 metres of water main from Ormond Street along Cambridge Road and will be reinstating the road once the new pipeline has been installed.

This project is one of many upgrades we are delivering in the Bellerive area.

What you can expect from our project team:

- Regular communication and updates to keep you informed of our activities throughout the project.
- Service interruptions will be communicated to businesses and residents by written notification and face-to-face conversations to discuss business requirements.
- Traffic management personnel will ensure you have safe and direct access to and from your property as traffic restrictions will apply.
- Our commitment is to minimise any inconvenience during construction and keep machinery-related noise to a minimum in out of hours works.

Depending on weather and site conditions, the timing of these works may change.

Works will take place from 7am to 6pm, Monday to Friday, however some works may need to be undertaken out-of-hours, including Saturday and Sunday.

If this is happening near you, we will let you know in advance.



We appreciate your understanding while we conduct these important works.

For more details, scan the QR code.

If you would like further information or to discuss how this project will affect you, please email Moira Skinner at moira.skinner@taswater.com.au or call 13 6992.

